## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phosyn Limited		106/26/2006	Private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yara Phosyn Limited	
Street Address:	Manor Place, Wellington Road	
Internal Address:	Industrial Estate Pocklington	
City:	York	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	Private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0902011	SORBA-SPRAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: ronald.coxe@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1034331-000006

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0092

1107060 00.044 10

900194369

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/BNI/
Date:	06/14/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=YaraPhosynLimited#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0093



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1035807

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PHOSYN LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

YARA PHOSYN LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 26th June 2006





TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 06/14/2011